NROLLED HOUSE

CONCURRENT

RESOLUTION NO. 1018

BY:

McCORKELL, ADAIR, APPLE, BASTIN,
BATES, BEGLEY, BENSON, BOECKMAN,
BOYD, BRYANT, CAMPBELL, COLEMAN,
COMBS, COTNER, COX, COZORT,
CROCKER, CULVER, DAVIS, DUNEGAN,
DUNLAP, FALLIN, FERGUSON, GATES,
GISH, GLOVER, GRAVES, GREENWOOD,
GRIESER, HAGER, HAMILTON (James),
HAMILTON (Jeff), HEATON, HEFNER,
HENSHAW, HILLIARD, HOLT, HOWARD,
HUDSON, HUTCHCROFT, ISAAC, ISTOOK,
JOHNSON (Glen), JOHNSON (Rob),
KEY, KINNAMON, KOUBA, LARASON,
LEIST, LESTER, LITTLEFIELD, LUCAS,
MADDOX (Jim), MADDUX (Elmer),
MANAR, MASS, MATLOCK, MAXEY,
MITCHELL, MONKS, MONSON, NIEMI,
PAULK, PELTIER, PILGRIM, POPE,
REESE, RHOADS (Karroll), RHODES
(Dusty), RICE, ROACH, ROBERTS
(Larry), ROBERTS (Walt), ROSS,
SADLER, SATTERFIELD, SEIKEL,
SETTLE, SMITH (Bill), SMITH
(Dale), STANLEY, STEIDLEY, STITES,
STOTTLEMYRE, SULLIVAN, TAYLOR,
THOMAS, THOMPSON, TODD, TYLER,
VAUGHN (George), VAUGHN (Ray),
VEITCH, VOSKUHL, WEAVER, WEBB,
WEESE, WIDENER, WILLIAMS, WORTHEN
and YORK of the HOUSE

and

FISHER, BROWN, CAIN, CAPPS,
CHANDLER, CULLISON, DICKERSON,
DOUGLASS, EASLEY, FAIR, FORD,
FRANKLIN, GILES, GUSTAFSON, HANEY,
HARRISON, HENDRICK, HERBERT,
HOBSON, HOOPER, HORNER, KERR,
LAWLER, LEFTWICH, LONG (Ed), LONG
(Lewis), MICKLE, MILES-LaGRANGE,
MUEGGE, PIERCE, ROBERTS, ROBINSON,
ROZELL, RUBOTTOM, SCHUELEIN,
SHEDRICK, SHURDEN, SMITH, SNYDER,
STIPE, TALIAFERRO, TAYLOR, WEEDN,
WILKERSON, WILLIAMS (Don),
WILLTAMS (Penny) and WRIGHT of the
SENATE

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MR. STAN PROVUS,
OKLAHOMA STATE BOND ADVISOR, 1988-1991; EXPRESSING

GRATITUDE TO MR.

PROVUS;

AND DIRECTING DISTRIBUTION.



WHEREAS, Stan Provus has served as the Oklahoma State Bond
Advisor since 1988, advising the state in all matters concerning the
issuance of bonds and other obligations; and

WHEREAS, the position of Bond Advisor is one which requires
great expertise and professionalism, qualities which Stan Provus has
demonstrated on numerous occasions, to Oklahoma's benefit; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure, Stan Provus has accomplished great
things for this state, including improving Oklahoma's image in the
bond market, thereby helping Oklahoma's goal of furthering economic
development; and

WHEREAS, while Stan Provus served as the State Bond Advisor,
Oklahoma secured a AA rating from Standard and Poor's, after not
being rated for several years; and

WHEREAS, thanks to meticulous dedication to duty, Stan Provus
saved this state an estimated Twenty-three Million Dollars in
lowered issuance costs; and

WHEREAS, Stan Provus has been instrumental in developing
financing mechanisms, debt management and bond oversight policies,
and underwriting standards that have strengthened this state's
ability to responsibly enter into beneficial bond ventures; and

WHEREAS, the many contributions of Stan Provus to the economic
well-being of this state will long be remembered.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 43RD OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE SENATE
CONCURRING THEREIN:

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature hereby extends sincere
commendation and gratitude to Mr. Stan Provus for his outstanding
work as the Oklahoma State Bond Advisor.

THAT a copy of this resolution be dispatched to Mr. Stan Provus.
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 24th day of April,

1991.

Speaker of the House
of
Representative

Adopted by the Senate the 25th day of April, 1991.

President of the
Senate
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